

O/a 9-1-87

28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 70,524

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND
CONSUMER SERVICES,

Petitioner,

v.

MID-FLORIDA GROWERS, INC. and
HIMROD & HIMROD CITRUS NURSERY,
etc.,

Respondents.

FILED
SID J. WHITE

JUN 8 1987

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF A DECISION
CERTIFIED BY THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA, AS A QUESTION
OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

FRANK A. GRAHAM, JR.
Resident Attorney
Department of Agriculture and
Consumer Services
Room 512, Mayo Building
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0800
(904) 488-6851

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ISSUES	6
ISSUE I:	7
THE PROPRIETY OF AN EXERCISE OF POLICE POWER MAY NOT BE CHALLENGED IN AN INVERSE CONDEMNATION PROCEEDING.	
ISSUE II:	13
WHEN THE PURPOSE OF DESTROYING PRIVATE PROPERTY IN THE EXERCISE OF POLICE POWER IS TO PREVENT A PUBLIC HARM, AND THE STATE HAS NO PROPRIETARY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY, THERE IS NO TAKING REQUIRING COMPENSATION.	
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Albrecht v. State</u> , 444 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1984)	10,13
<u>Armstrong v. United States</u> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960)	16,17
<u>Atlantic International Investment Corp. v. State</u> , 478 So.2d 805 (Fla. 1985)	10
<u>Conner v. Joe Hatton, Inc.</u> , 216 So.2d 209 (Fla. 1968)	7
<u>Denney v. Conner</u> , 462 So.2d 534 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	11
<u>Flake v. State, Department of Agriculture</u> , 383 So.2d 285 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	7
<u>German Alliance Insurance Co. v. Lewis</u> , 233 U.S. 389 (Fla. 1913)	19,20
<u>Goldblatt v. Hempstead</u> , 369 U.S. 590 (1962)	16
<u>Graham v. Estuary Properties, Inc.</u> , 399 So.2d 1374 (Fla. 1981)	18,19
<u>Key Haven Associated Enterprises, Inc. v. Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund</u> , 427 So.2d 153 (Fla. 1982)	9-10
<u>Miller v. Schoene</u> , 276 U.S. 272 (1928)	14,15,16
<u>Nordmann v. Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services</u> , 473 So.2d 278 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	10-11
<u>Penn Central Transportation Company v. New York City</u> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	16-17
<u>Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon</u> , 260 U.S. 393 (1922)	13
<u>State, Department of Citrus v. Griffin</u> , 239 So.2d 577 (Fla. 1970)	7
<u>United States v. Central Eureka Mining Co.</u> , 357 U.S. 155 (1958)	16,17

MISCELLANEOUS

Section 481.031(6), Florida Statutes (1983)	19
Section 581.031(17), Florida Statutes (1983)	7-8
Emergency Rule 5BER84-8, F.A.W., Vol. 1039, p. 3345	8
Emergency Rule 5BER84-9, F.A.W., Vol. 1040, p. 3417	8
Sax, <u>Takings and the Police Power</u> , 74 Yale L.J. 36 (1964)	14
10 Fla.Jur.2d <u>Constitutional Law</u> § 171	20
